The City of

SAN DIEGQO)

Parks and Recreation Department

SPRING 2024

PROGRAM GUIDE
MARCH 1 - MAY 31

SOUTH BAY AREA

Montgomery-Waller | RE South Bay | Silver Wing

NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS

“"We Provide Healthy, Sustainable, and Enriching Environments for All"” Berry NP | 2060 Leon Rd
(619)424-0470
Nestor NP | 2433 Grove Ave
Robert Egger, Sr.- South Bay (819)424-0470
Sunnyslope NP | 2600 EIm Street
. (619)424-0466
Recreqhon Center Ocean View NP | 4947 Ocean View Hills Pkwy
. ) (619)424-0465
1885 Coronado Avenue | San Diego, CA 92154 | (619)424-0470 Palm Ridge NP | 751 Firethorn St
) . . (619)424-0465
| Belinda Fimbres, Center Director |ll Riviera Del Sol NP | 4536 Riviera Shores St
| Kevin Kirkpatrick, Assistant Center Director (619)424-0465
Cesar Solis | 4895 Del Sol Blvd
(619)424-0465

Monday/Tuesday: 11:00am - 8:00pm
Wednesday/Thursday: 10:00am - 8:00pm
Friday: 11:00 - 7:00pm

Saturday/Sunday: 9:00am - 4:00pm

OPEN PLAY GYMNASIUM HOURS

MONT. WALLER

REC CENTERS: ROBERT EGGER

MONDAY 11:00-4:00pm 11:00-4:00pm

Montgomery-Waller Recreation Center  mespar 1:00-4:00pm 11:00-4:00pm

3020 Coronado Avenue | San Diego, CA 92154 | (619)424-0466 WEDNESDAY 11:00-4:00pm 12:00-4:30pm

I CJ SGldGnO, Center Director Il THURSDAY 12:00-4:00pm 12:00-4:00pm

| Vacant, Assistant Center Director FRIDAY 1:00-4:00pm 12:00-4:00pm

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday: 11:00am-8:00pm SATURDAY 3:00-4:00pm 9:00-12:00am
Tuesday: 10:00am-8:00pm

SUNDAY 3:00-4:00pm 9:00-3:45pm

Friday: 11:00am-6:00pm
Saturday/Sunday: 9:00am-4:00pm

HOURS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE,

HOLIDAY FAGILITY CLOSURES

Sliver Wing Recreation Center
3737 Arey Drive | San Diego, CA 92154 | (619)424-0465

Cesar Chavez (April 1)
Memorial Day (May 27)

AREA MANAGERS

Jay Villanueva - Montgomery Waller/South Bay
(619)424-0467

| Taevee Davis, Center Director |l
| Oscar Hernandez, Assistant Center Director

Monday:11:00am-2:00pm Tuesday-Thursday:12:00-9:00pm
Friday 11:00am-8:00pm Saturday: 92:00-5:00pm Sunday: Closed

Germadn Fimbres - Silver Wing/Cesar Solis
(619)424-0465



RECREATION CENTER INFORMATION

Our Recreation Centers and Parks are a great venue to
hold meetings, birthday parties and special events. The
Recreation Centers include amenities such as meeting
rooms, kitchens, picnic shelters, multi-purpose fields and
gymnasiums. All park users must obtain a Park Use
Permit five (5) days in advance for any equipment in the
park (e.g. jumpers, generators, canopies, etc.).

Permit Processing Hours (Appointments Required)
Montgomery-Waller: Tue/Thurs [1:00-7:00pm]
RE South Bay: Monday-Friday [12:00-5:00pm]
Silver Wing: Monday-Friday [12:00-7:00pm]

Hop on over for a FREE fun filled day with the Spring
Bunny. These events will have arts and crafts, games and
prizes. Egg hunts will be divided into age groups.
Participants should bring their own baskets.

Montgomery Waller Recreation Center
Day: Saturday, March 30

Time: 10:00 am — 1:00 pm

Ages: All ages

Silver Wing Recreation Center

Day: Friday, March 15th ®

Time: 3:00-5:00pm ®
Ages: 0-15 years

Fun developmental soccer league with games played
against teams from neighboring City of San Diego Recrea-
tion Centers. Players will learn the fundamentals of ball
control, dribbling, passing, shooting and goalkeeping.
Jerseys will be provided for game day. Children may not
participate in club or other soccer programs during the
season. Team placement is based on age.

Season Dates: March 14 - June 8

Days: Practice and game schedules will vary.

Ages: 5-7 yrs8—10 yrs; 11-12 yrs; 13-14 yrs; 15-16 yrs
Robert Egger: $35 per season

Montgomery Waller: $30 per season

Silver Wing: $40 per season (jersey included)

Registration for all classes is on a first come, first served
basis. We accept all major credit cards. You must register
at the Recreation Center where your class is scheduled or
on-line at www.SDRecConnect.com. Registration fees
must be paid by the first class of the session/month.
Participants that have not paid by the second class will
not be permitted to participate until fees are paid. To find
your class use the Activity # listed in this program.

Spring Season: fees for 3 month classes are valid from
March 1 to May 31. There is no prorating.

Registration starts February 10 at 10:00 am.

A liability waiver, photo and birth certificate are required
when registering for youth sports.

Registration Hours

Montgomery-Waller: Tue/Wed/Thurs [2:00-6:00pm]
RE South Bay: Monday-Friday [12:00-5:00pm]

Silver Wing: Monday-Friday [3:00-6:00pm]

Teenagers are invited to play air hockey, ping pong, video
games or just hang out with other teens in a safe and
structured atmosphere. A monthly calendar of activities is
available at the Center. This FREE program for children
ages 12 to 17 years.

Robert Egger South Bay Recreation Center
Days/Times: Mon/Tue/Thu [3:00-6:00pm]
Wed/Fri [2:00-6:00 pm]

Silver Wing Recreation Center
Days/Times: Mon-Fri [3:00-7:00 pm]

This is a fun developmental volleyball league with games
played against teams from neighboring City of San Diego
Recreation Centers. Boys and girls will learn the funda-
mentals of volleyball, including serving, setting and spik-
ing. Children may not participate in club or other volley-
ball programs during the season. Team placement based
on age on June 11.

Season Dates: March 14 — June 22
Days: Practice and game schedules will vary.
Ages: 11-12 years; 13-14 years; 15-16 years

Robert Egger: $35 per season
Montgomery-Waller Fee: $30 per season
Silver Wing : $40 per season (jersey included)

REGISTRATION
Visit us on the web at www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation. Register on-line at www.SDRecConnect.com.

NO MAKE-UP CLASSES/REFUND POLICY
Classes are not offered on holidays. A 96.5% refund is issued if refund request is submitted more than 3 days prior to first
meeting, and 75% if submitted less than 3 days prior to first meeting.



SD

SOUTH BAY RECREATION GENTLR

1885 Coronado Ave. 92154 | 619-424-0470 *Dates/Times are subject to change

SPRING SEASON DATES: MAR- MAY 2024 | SPRING REGISTRATION STARTS: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 10tH, @ 10AM

ACTIVITIES FEE

Arts & Crafts $20

Kids Cooking Class $20
Ceramics 4 Kido’s $30
Guitar Class $25
Guitar Class $25
SPORTS/FITNESS FEE
Basketball Class 101 S10
Soccer - Pee Wees $35
Soccer - 10 & Under $35
Soccer - 12 & Under $35
Soccer - 14 & Under $35
Volleyball - 12 & Under $35
Volleyball - 14 & Under $35
Volleyball - 16 & Under $35
Rocket Cheer $35

Rocket Cheer 2

Softball Men’s League $340
Blazing Turtles Walking Group FREE
Belly Dance FREE
Zumba (Morning) FREE
Zumba (Evening) FREE
ENRICHMENT FEE
Spring Camp-Week 1 $75
Spring Camp-Week 2 $75
Ceramics - Glazing Turtles FREE
Tiny Tots 4 Toddlers S60

. Full

CODE # & START DATE
113172 April 11-May 16

113176 Mar 25 - April 22
113177 April 29 - May 20

113174 April 10 - May 08
113187 April 8 - May 06

113184 April 10 - May 08

CODE # & START DATE

113331 March 15 (4wKks)
113332 April 26 (4 wks)

113191 April 2 - May 28
113188 March 25 - May 13
113189 March 26 - May 14
113190 March 28 - May 17

113193 March 19 - June

113194 March 19- June

113195 March 18- June

113363 April 2 - May 28
112033 April 2 - May 28

113192 March - May 2024

113181 March - May 2024

113180 March - May 2024
113183 March - May 2024

113182 March - May 2024

CODE # & START DATE

113178 March 18 - 22, 2024

113179 March 25 - 29, 2024

113173 March - May 2024

113333 April 2 - April 25
113334 May 7 - May 30

DAY
Thursday

Monday

Wednesday

Monday

Wednesday

DAY
Tu & Fri
Tu & Fri

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
Mon & Tues

Tuesday

Mon-Fri

Wed & Thu

Wednesday
Friday

Tu/Wed/Th
DAY
Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri

Wednesday

T/Wed/Th

Register at www.SDRecConnect.com | No Cash Payment - Credit or Debit Only!

AGE

6-10

8-13

6-16

8-16

8-16

AGE

8-16

5-7
8-10
11-12
13-14
10-12
13-14
15-16

7-14
11-14

18+

55+

18+

13+

13+
AGE
5-12
5-12

55+

3-5

TIME

4:30-5:20pm
4:30-5:30pm
4:00-5:00pm
6:30-7:30pm

6:30-7:30pm

TIME
Tue - 7:00pm
Fri - 6:00pm

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA

TBA

6:00-7:00pm

TBA
8:00-10:00am
11:00-12:30pm

10:00-11:00am
11:00-12:00pm

6:30-7:30pm
TIME

9:00am-4:00pm

9:00am-4:00pm

10:00-12:00pm

10:30-12:30pm



SD

MONTGOMERY WALLER RECREATION CENTER

3020 Coronado 92154 | 619-424-0446 *Dates/Times are subject to change

SPRING SEASON DATES: MARCH- MAY 2024 | SPRING REGISTRATION STARTS: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 10tH, @ 10AM

ACTIVITIES

Arts and Crafts

Craft Friends

Baking for Kids
(Intermediate)
Baking for Kids

(Beginners)

Dance Class

Dance Team

SPORTS
Soccer: Pee-Wee
Soccer: 10 & Under
Soccer: 12 & Under
Soccer: 14 & Under

Volleyball: 12 & Under
Volleyball: 14 & Under
Basketball Fitness
EVENTS

Spring Egg Hunt

ENRICHMENT

Belly Dance
Guitar Club
Karaoke

Vocal Training

Zumba

Zumba Dance

FEE

Free

Free

$27

$27

$27

$27

FEE
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30

$30

FEE
FREE

FEE

Free
$30
$17

$17

Free

Free

CODE # & START DATE

#112872
March 1

#112873
March 7

#112875
March 5

#112874
March 7

#112878
March 1

#112879
March 1

CODE # & START DATE
#112893 TBA
#112890 TBA
#112891 TBA

#112892 TBA

#112894 TBA

#112895 TBA

#112886 March 1

CODE # & START DATE

March 30

CODE # & START DATE
#112876 March 1
#112883 March 6
#11288/ March 7

#112885 March 2

#112880 March 4

#112881 March 7

DAY

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Mon & Fri

Mon, Tue &
Fri

DAY
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
Mon & Fri
DAY
Saturday

DAY

Tue & Fri
Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday

Mon & Wed

Tue & Thu

AGE

7-10

12+

7-15

7-15

AGE
5-7
8-10
11-12
13-14

11-12

13-14

AGE

All

AGE

10+
18+

18+

18+

Register at www.SDRecConnect.com | No Cash Payment - Credit or Debit Only!

TIME

£4:00-5:00pm

11:00-12:30pm

£4:00-5:30pm

4:00-5:30pm
Mon 4:00-5:00pm
Fri 5:00-6:00pm
Mon 5:00-6:00pm

Tues 6:00-7pm
Friday 6:00-7:00pm

TIME
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
Mon 6:30-7:45pm
TIME
10:00am-1:00pm
TIME
11:00am-12:30pm
4:30-5:30pm
5:00-8:00pm
11:00am-2:00pm
Mon 5:30-6:30pm

Tue 10:00-11:00am
Wed 11:00-12:00pm



SD

SILVERWING RECREATION GENTER

3737 AREY DRIVE 92154 | 619-424-0465 *Dates/Times are subject o change

SPRING SEASON DATES: MAR- MAY 2024 | SPRING REGISTRATION STARTS: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 10tH, @ 10AM

Register at www.SDRecConnect.com | No Cash Payment - Credit or Debit Only!

ACTIVITIES

Ceramics—Adult

Cheerleading -
Tiny Tots
Cheerleading -
Tiny Tots Returning
Cheerleading—
Lady Scorpions
Cheerleading—

Lady Scorpions Returning

Kids Krafts

Farm to Table

Crochet Class

SPORTS
Soccer: Pee-Wee
Soccer: 10 & Under
Soccer: 12 & Under

Soccer: 14 & Under

Volleyball: 12 & Under
Softball Sports Clinic

EVENTS
Spring Egg Hunt
At Cesar Solis
Spring Egg Hunt
At Silver Wing

Mom and Me Cupcake Decorating
Workshop

ENRICHMENT
Spring Break Day camp—- Week #1
Spring Break Day Camp— Week #2
Skate Camp at Solis—Week #1

Skate Camp at Solis—Week #2

FEE

$25

$35

$25

$35

$25

$25

$25

$25

FEE
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$15

FEE

FREE

FREE

$10.00

FEE
$50
$50
$s0

$40

CODE # & START DATE

#112246
March 13 - May 8

#112248
March 18 - May 28

#112235
March 18- May 20

#112247
March 18- May 28

#112234
March 18- May 20

#112233
March 6 - May 22

#112236
March 7- May 23

1#12249
April 3— May 1

CODE # & START DATE
#112243 March 19— May 21
#11224,0 March 20— May 29
#112241 March 19— May 21
#11224,2 March 20— May 23
#112245 March 25— June 3
#112244 March 23— May 25

CODE # & START DATE

March 14th

March 15th

#112239 May 4
($10 per Mom and 1 guest)

CODE # & START DATE

#112237 March 18— 22
#112238 March 25— 29
#112251 March 18-22

#112252 March 25-29

DAY

Wed

Mon & Tues

Mon & Tues

Mon & Tues

Mon & Tues

Wed

Thurs

Thurs

DAY
Tue
Wed & Thurs
Tue & Wed
Wed & Thurs
Mon & Tue
Sat

DAY

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

DAY
Mon-Fri
Tue-Fri
Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

AGE

18+

5-7

5-7

8-12

8-12

6-12

6-12

13+
AGE

5-7
8-10
11-12

13-14

11-12

All

5+

AGE
8-12
8-12
8-12

8-12

TIME

6:30-7:30pm

5:45-6:15pm

5:45-6:15pm

6:15-7:15pm

6:15-7:15pm

5:00-6:00pm

5:00— 6:00pm

6:30- 7:30pm
TIME
£4:30-5:00pm
5:00-6:00pm
6:00-7:00pm
6:00-7:00pm
4:30-5:30pm
10:00-11:00am

TIME

1:30-3:30pm

3:00-5:00pm

10:00-11:30am

TIME
9:00am-4:00pm
9:00am-4:00pm
9:00am-12:00pm

9:00am-12:00pm



SOUTH BAY AREA

Recreation Center & Neighborhood Parks
The City of

Montgomery-Waller Sllv.er LAl
Recreation Center Reqreatlon LI Llrer
Neighborhood Park
Parks and Recreation Department
outdoor outdoor . .
(3) playgrounds (1) playground Palm Ridge Ocean View
Sunnyslope (4) ballfields - (1) (1) tot lot Neighborhood Park |Neighborhood Park
N e T ad | (D) T-ball field (2) balifields
(2) multipurpose fields (1) multipurpose field
(2) basketball courts (2) basketball courts
indoor indoor (1) playground (1) playground
(1) playground (1) gymnasium (1) teen center (2) ballfields (1) tot lot
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NO ALCOHOL, SMOKING, OR GLASS A~ .
- | Playground / Workout Transit
® at all South Bay parks and facilities. * Restroom =|E\ Tot Lot Area Station

Will result in a 24 hour ban

The City of San Diego is committed to providing an equitable and inclusive environment for all individuals. Consistent with these principles and applicable laws, it is the City’s policy not to discrimi-
nate on the basis of any protected classification, including age, ancestry, color, creed, physical or mental disability, gender, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, marital status, medi-
cal condition, veteran or military status, national origin, pregnancy (including childbirth, breastfeeding, or related medical conditions), race, traits historically associated with race (including hair texture
and protective hairstyles such as braids, locks, and twists), religion, religious belief or observance, religious creed, sex, sex stereotype, sexual orientation, transgender status or transitioning, or any other
classification protected by federal, state, or local law (including being perceived or regarded as or associated with any protected classification). If anyone believes they have been discriminated against,
they may file a complaint alleging the discrimination with either the City of San Diego, Parks and Recreation Department District Manager at (619)525-8286, or the California Department of Fair

Employment and Housing (DFEH) at (800) 884-1684. This information is available in alternative formats upon request.



